# 501882214 04/09/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/15/2011

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LEDX TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	03/29/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVX GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	Post Office Box 7270	
City:	Laguna Niguel	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92607	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12677843

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (678)420-9301

 Phone:
 6784209300

Email: sprattt@ballardspahr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ballard Spahr LLP
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36371.0001U2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Needle

### Total Attachments: 3

source=36371\_0001U2\_2012\_04\_09\_Assignment#page1.tif source=36371\_0001U2\_2012\_04\_09\_Assignment#page2.tif source=36371\_0001U2\_2012\_04\_09\_Assignment#page3.tif

OP \$40,00 126

PATENT REEL: 028014 FRAME: 0948

# ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE NUNC PRO TUNC EFFECTIVE JANUARY 15, 2011

WHEREAS, LEDX TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, whose principal address is 12 Monarch Bay Drive, Dana Point, California 92629, has ownership rights in "ADJUSTABLE BEAM LAMP" for which United States Patent Application No. 12/677,843 was filed May 14, 2009, and which claims priority to United States Provisional Application No. 61/053,512, filed May 15, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the INNOVX GROUP LLC, whose post-office address is Post Office Box 7270, Laguna Niguel, California 92607, United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LEDX TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, hereby does sell, assign and transfer *munc pro tunc*, unto said INNOVX GROUP LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified non-provisional application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for INNOVX GROUP LLC's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, LEDX TECHNOLOGIES, LLC hereby binds itself, its successors, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid

INNOVX GROUP LLC, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper

PATENT REEL: 028014 FRAME: 0949 protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have executed this Assignment nunc pro tunc this
2971 day of MARCH	, 2012.
	By:  Title:
State of <u>California</u>	**SEE ATTACHED NOTARIAL DOCUMENT #/
County of	
On thisday of	, 2012, before me, a Notary Public came, to me known and known to be the individual
described in and who executed the for same to be his/her free act and deed.	oregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	

State of California	1
MODAIRE	}
County of ORANGE	1000011-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01
on March 2920/2 before me, Z	ABBA Xo-XIM, NOTARY PUBLIC, Here insert Name and Title of the Officer
nareanally anneared CAVIA	) McCALA
personally appeared	Natile(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
	to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
	his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
	person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the
	person(e) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
	laws of the State of California that the foregoing,
ASSA VOLVIII	paragraph is true and correct.
O COMM. # 1835737	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
ORANGE COUNTY O	
COMM. EXPIRES PEB. V. 2013	Signature
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	OPTIONAL Signature of Notally Public
Though the information helow is not require	ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent rer	noval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	COMENT
7,110 01 7,700 01 = 0.00	, 2012 Number of Pages:
Document Date: March 29	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: CAVIN MCCA	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	HUMBPRINT   Individual   RIGHT THUMBPRINT   SIGNER   OF SIGNER
OF:	humb here Partner — Limited General Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
Trustee	□Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer la Representing:
Olgrici is i topiccommis.	

**PATENT** REEL: 028014 FRAME: 0951

**RECORDED: 04/09/2012** 

© 2008 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org